Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Institut Francais du Pe	etrole		05/30/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation				
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Drive				
City:	Sugar Land				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77478				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 5972		972848			
Patent Number: 5677		377266			
Patent Number: 57286					
Patent Number: 5759		759962			
Patent Number: 5759962 60 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 60					
Fax Number:(281)561-1452Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:jkurka@miswaco.comCorrespondent Name:M-I L.L.C. LEGAL DEPT., IP GROUPAddress Line 1:5950 North Course DriveAddress Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77072					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PA-00377US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Carter J. White			
Total Attachments: 1 source=PA-00377USC1 Assign - IFP to STC#page1.tif					
500665185 PATENT 500665185 REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0542					

US PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, **Institut Français du Pétrole**, of 1 et 4, Avenue de Bois Préau, 92852 Rueil-Malmaison Cedex , France, in consideration of \$1.00 the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to **Schlumberger Technology Corporation** of 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, United States of America, all our right, title and interest within the United States of America in and to our share in an invention entitled "Method for Inhibiting Reactive Argillaceous Formations, and use thereof in a Drilling Fluid" set forth in United States Patents **5972848**, **5677266**, **5728653** and **5759962** and all our rights in and to said United States Patents **5972848**, **5677266**, **5728653** and **5759962** together with any and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by the said Schlumberger Technology Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED, for and on behalf of the said Institut Français du Pétrole,

this _ <u></u> day of May 2008	
By	Georges PICARD
(Signature)	(print name)
Executive Vice President (title/official capacity	
in the presence of:	<u>Jean-Paul NGUYE</u> N (print witness name)

3337 US

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 10/02/2008